F13000002911				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300248601393			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/07/1301006025 **70.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	07/08/1301013004 **1250.00			

Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status _____

Office Use Only

17

MR T8/13

1

JUL -1 PH 2: 20

STATE FLORDA FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _ Strategic Legal Resources, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Denise Bell

	Name	of Person			
NRAI Corporate Services					
	Firm/(Company			
1021 Main Street, Ste. 1150					
	A	ddress	<u> </u>		
Houston, TX 77002					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/Sta	te and Zip code			
dbell@nrai.com		-			
E-mail addr	ess: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)		
For further information concerning this	s matter, plea	se call:			
Denise Bell	800 at (862-5438			
Name of Person		ea Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number		
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			
Enclosed is a check for the following a	mount:				
I \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Fil Certificat	ling Fee & c of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF S Division of Corporation

June 10, 2013

DENISE BELL NRAI CORPORATE SSERVICES 1021 MAIN STREET, STE. 1150 HOUSTON, TX .77002

SUBJECT: STRATEGIC LEGAL RESOURCES, INC. Ref. Number: W13000033618

We have received your document for STRATEGIC LEGAL RESOURCES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$1,250.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 813A00014470F CORPORATION

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations DO DOY 6207 Pollohanges Flowide 20214



June 28, 2013

Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Attn: Ruby Dunlap Clifton Building P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Strategic Legal Resources, Inc. – Letter # 813A0014478 Ref. Number: W13000033618

Dear Ruby:

Further to your letter of June 10, 2013, please file the attached corrected Application for Authority for the referenced company. We have updated the form to include the alternate name as the true name is unavailable.

Enclosed please find a check for \$1250 for penalties and annual report fees required. Please also utilize the \$70 filing fee previously forwarded. Please return evidence of filing to my attention via regular mail.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be filed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (800) 862-5438. Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Denise Bell Senior Client Specialist

Encl.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	(Enter name of co	esources, inc. rporation; must include "INCORPORATE	<u>, U.</u>	" "COMPANY " "CORPORATION "			<u> </u>
		rp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	<i></i> ,				
	Strategic Legal S	taffing, Inc.					
	(If name unavailab	ole in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	me	adopted for the purpose of transacting bus	iness in	Florid	a)
2.	Delaware		3.	71-0803402			
	(State or country u	nder the law of which it is incorporated)	• - ·	(FEI number, if applicabl	e) ·	-	
4.	12/29/1997		5.	perpetual			
	(Date o	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist	or "per	petual'	")
6.	01/04/08						
				n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)			
7.	110 E 42nd Street,	Suite 800					
		(Principal office	add	ress)			
	New York, NY 10	017-8539					
		(Current mailing	add	ress)			
8.	Temporary Legal	Staffing					
	(Purpose(s)	of corporation authorized in home state o	r cc	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)			
9.	Name and street	address of Florida registered agent:	(P.0	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		ŝ	
	Name:	C T Corporation System				JUL -	FIL
0	ffice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			SEE.		E
		Plantation		, Florida	FLOR	PH 2:	U
		(City)		(Zip code)	10A	20	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

1 10

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System By: (Registered agent's signature)

Denise Bell, Asst. Secy.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

¢

. . . .

.

····· ····

.

.

.

. .

__. _. . _ _

A. DIRECTORS	FILED
Chairman:	13 JUL - 1 PM 2: 20
Address:	SECRETARY OF STATE
New York, NY 10017-8539	THELAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Vice Chairman:	
Address: 110 E 42nd Street, Suite 800	
New York, NY 10017-8539	
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President:	
Address: 110 E 42nd Street, Suite 800	•
New York, NY 10017-8539	
Vice President: Paul Nasrani	
Address: 110 E 42nd Street, Suite 800	
New York, NY 10017-8539	
Secretary:	· · · · · ·
Address:	
Treasurer:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addit	ional officers and/or directors.
13	
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document a third degree felony as provided for ins.817.55, F.S. 14. Paul Nasrani, CFO/VP	to the Department of State constitutes

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Delaware 13 JUL - I PM

The First State

13 JUL - 1 PM 2:20 SECRETARY OF STATE MELAHASSEE, FLORIDA

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STRATEGIC LEGAL RESOURCES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STRATEGIC LEGAL RESOURCES, INC. " WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.



2839231 8300

130729843 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ι,

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0477941

DATE: 06-03-13